1Rev : 21-01-16 		  This document is subject to change whithout notice.		  www.srt-mc.com
MLCC NP0     16V - 100V
D03 Type
High Temperature Applications
• Applications
• Quick Reference Data
0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 1825 2220 2225
16V 0.47pF - 2.2nF 0.47pF - 2.7nF 0.47pF - 12nF 0.47pF - 33nF 0.47pF - 68nF

Applied test voltages :
≤ 100Vdc-rated : 250% of rated voltage
• Ordering Information
0805
SIZE           DIELECTRIC           CAPACITANCE           TOLERANCE           VOLTAGE           TERMINATION           PACKAGING           SPECIAL PARAMETERS
A 220 J A F B
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
1825
2220
2225
A = C0G Expressed in picofa-
rads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third digit give the
number of noughts.
Example :
102 = 1 000pF
C = ± 0.25pF
D = ± 0 .5pF
E = ± 0.1%
A = ± 0.5%
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
Z = - 20%, + 80%
F = Palladium-
Silver
W = Silver with
Gold plated finish
X = Nickel with
Tin plated finish
B = 7’’ reel
V = Bulk
J = 16V
X = 25V
A = 50V
B = 100V
D03
Designation 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 1825 2220 2225
Length (L) 1.00 ± 0.1 1.60 ± 0.1 2.00 ± 0.2 3.20 ± 0.2 3.20 ± 0.2 4.50 ± 0.3 4.50 ± 0.3 5.70 ± 0.4 5.70 ± 0.4
Width (W) 0.50 ± 0.1 0.80 ± 0.1 1.25 ± 0.2 1.60 ± 0.2 2.50 ± 0.2 3.20 ± 0.2 6.40 ± 0.3 5.00 ± 0.4 6.40 ± 0.4
Thickness (T) 0.60 0.90 1.40 1.70 1.70 2.80 2.50 4.00 4.50
Termination
(P)
Min 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
Max 0.40 0.40 0.70 0.70 0.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
• Dimensions in millimeters
Burn in 2Un / 168 hours / 125°C
2Rev : 21-01-16 		  This document is subject to change whithout notice.		  www.srt-mc.com
MLCC NP0     16V - 100V
D03 Type
High Temperature Applications
SIZE 0402 0603 0805 1206
Voltage (Vdc) 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100
Cap. Code Cap.
0R47 0.47pF
1R0 1pF
1R2 1.2pF
1R5 1.5pF
1R8 1.8pF
2R2 2.2pF
2R7 2.7pF
3R3 3.3pF
3R9 3.9pF
4R7 4.7pF